
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2205
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010
COLLECTION OF TOLL TAXES
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports of rampant corruption in the name of collecting toll taxes on major highways;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to check corruption in the collection of toll taxes?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): It is proposed to introduce Electronic Toll Collection (ETC) system on National Highways for better and efficient collection of toll.
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